

3, route d'Arlon L-8009 Strassen, Luxembourg Tel: +352 26 38 91 14 www.powerlifting.sport

IPF Consent Form

v.2021-01

		or a participant
(Atr	thlete First Name Last Name) (National Federation)	
	rized or recognized by the International Powerlifting Federation (IPF), I hereby declare as follow single box before signing the form below. Incomplete forms will result in the Athlete's no rawn):	
	I acknowledge that I am bound by and confirm that I shall comply with all of the provisions Doping Rules (as amended from time to time) and the <i>International Standards</i> issued by the Wo Agency and published on its website.	
	I acknowledge the authority of the IPF under the IPF Anti-Doping Rules to enforce, to manage and to impose sanctions in accordance with the IPF Anti-Doping Rules. I agree to comply with some Rules, to submit to the jurisdiction of the bodies which are in charge of applying them, and any enforceable penalties deriving from my breach of the IPF Anti-Doping Rules whether in the official championships or out-of-competition.	uch Anti-Doping to be bound by
	I agree to submit to urine or blood testing when requested to do so and to respect all possibl arising from the doping control process and consent to IPF publicly reporting the disposition of rule violation arising under IPF's jurisdiction pursuant to the IPF Anti-Doping Rules.	
	I consent to the IPF processing of special categories of data to the extent necessary for the important that IPF Anti- Doping Rules in accordance with the International Standard for the Protection Personal Information (ISPPPI). I consent to my medical and health personal data being collected retained by IPF. I acknowledge that this information shall be maintained in strict confidence as be used exclusively for purposes of planning, coordinating or conducting doping control, provide relevant to the Athlete Biological Passport or other analytical results, to support an inverpotential anti-doping rule violation or to support proceedings alleging an anti-doping rule acknowledge that this information shall be destroyed after it is no longer relevant for these purposes and the other applicable privacy regulation.	n of Privacy and sted, stored and at all times; shall ling information stigation into a violation. I also irposes and that
	I am aware that I have the right to withdraw my consent, but that such withdrawal does lawfulness of the processing that was based on my consent before the withdrawal. I am withdrawal of my consent will prevent my continued involvement in Powerlifting and circumstances, the processing of my personal data would continue to be justified as explained regardless of my consent having been withdrawn.	aware that the that, in certain
	I understand that I have important obligations under the IPF Anti-Doping Rules and that I am lia of any of these obligations.	able for a breach



3, route d'Arlon L-8009 Strassen, Luxembourg Tel : +352 26 38 91 14 www.powerlifting.sport

	Rules, after ex exclusively as	haustion of the process express provided in Article 13 of the IPF	arising out of a decision made pursuant to the IPF Anti-Do ly provided for in the IPF Anti-Doping Rules, may be appe Anti-Doping Rules to an appellate body for final and bin Level Athletes is the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS).	ealec
	_	nd that I will not bring any clain	the arbitral appellate body referenced above shall be final n, arbitration, lawsuit or litigation against the IPF in any c	
I have r	ead and unders	stand the present Consent Form.		
		_		
(D	Date D/MM/YYYY)		Print Athlete Name (Last Name, First Name) (or if a minor, name of legal guardian)	
	ete Date of Birth D/MM/YYYY)	-	Signature (or if a minor, signature of legal guardian)	